

**PROPOSAL FOR
DISTLER NEIGHBORHOOD & FOREST AVENUE DRAINAGE SYSTEM REPAIRS
TOWNSHIP OF WEST CALDWELL
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY**

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

BASE BID - DISTLER NEIGHBORHOOD & FOREST AVE. DRAINAGE SYSTEM REPAIRS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	LS	1	500.00	500.00
2	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	6000.00	6000.00
3	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	3000.00	3000.00
4	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	MH	240	\$114.00	27,360.00
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	60	28.00	1680.00
6	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	27	20.00	540.00
7	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	SY	17	90.00	1530.00
8	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	LF	20	380.00	7600.00
9	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	LF	90	390.00	35,100.00
10	RECONSTRUCTED INLET OR MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	1	3000.00	3000.00
11	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	1	325.00	325.00
12	CHEMICAL GROUT MAINLINE PIPE	UNIT	10	2615.00	26,150.00
13	CUT PIPE INTRUSIONS	UNIT	2	2400.00	4800.00
14	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 24" THICK (D50 = 12")	SY	40	275.00	11,000.00
15	TOPSOILING, 6" THICK	SY	20	70.00	1400.00

INITIAL:

COMPANY SUBMITTING BID:



John Garcia Construction Co. Inc.

PROPOSAL FOR
DISTLER NEIGHBORHOOD & FOREST AVENUE DRAINAGE SYSTEM REPAIRS
TOWNSHIP OF WEST CALDWELL
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

16	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, ATHLETIC FIELD SEED MIX	SY	20	0.01	0.20
17	STRAW MULCHING	SY	20	0.01	0.20
18	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE (3" TO 36" DIAMETER)	LF	1,600	18.25	29,200.00
19	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	UNIT	50	365.00	18,250.00
20	STORM SEWER VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	1,000	3.00	3000.00
21	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	10	8.00	80.00
22	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8"	LF	50	8.00	400.00
23	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	LF	20	6.00	120.00

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE

\$ 181,035.40

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID

\$ one hundred eighty one thousand thirty five dollars + forty cents

John Garcia Construction Co Inc

COMPANY NAME SUBMITTING BID

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL PRINT NAME AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL SIGNATURE

John Garcia, President

INITIAL:

COMPANY SUBMITTING BID:

John Garcia Construction Co. Inc.

PROPOSAL FOR
DISTLER NEIGHBORHOOD & FOREST AVENUE DRAINAGE SYSTEM REPAIRS
TOWNSHIP OF WEST CALDWELL
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

ALTERNATE BID "A" - HDPE PIPE

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1A	15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE (REMOVE ITEM #8 AND REPLACE WITH 15" HDPE, ALL OTHER WORK TO REMAIN THE SAME)	LF	20	377.00	7540.00
2A	18" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE (REMOVE ITEM #9 AND REPLACE WITH 18" HDPE, ALL OTHER WORK TO REMAIN THE SAME)	LF	90	380.00	34,200.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 'A' PRICE

\$ 41,740.00

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF ALTERNATE BID 'A'

\$ forty one thousand seven hundred forty dollars

John Garcia Construction Co Inc

COMPANY NAME SUBMITTING BID

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL PRINT NAME AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL SIGNATURE

John Garcia, President

ALTERNATE BID "B" - DISTLER AVE. - LOCATION 2

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1B	36" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE (REPLACE PIPE IF NEEDED AFTER CLEANING AND CCTV INSPECTION)	LF	350	215.00	75,250.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 'B' PRICE

\$ 75,250.00

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF ALTERNATE BID 'B'

\$ seventy five thousand two hundred fifty dollars

John Garcia Construction Co Inc

COMPANY NAME SUBMITTING BID

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL PRINT NAME AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL SIGNATURE

John Garcia, President

INITIAL:

COMPANY SUBMITTING BID:

John Garcia Construction Co Inc

PROPOSAL FOR
DISTLER NEIGHBORHOOD & FOREST AVENUE DRAINAGE SYSTEM REPAIRS
TOWNSHIP OF WEST CALDWELL
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARES THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO COMPLETE IN EVERY DETAIL THE WORK INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND/OR OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS, AT THE PRICE QUOTED HEREIN.

BID SCENARIOS

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE

\$ 181,035.40

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID

\$ one hundred eighty one thousand thirty five dollars + forty cents

TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 'A' PRICE (DEDUCT ITEMS #8 & 9 FROM BASE BID)

\$ 180,075.40

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 'A' (DEDUCT ITEMS #8 & 9 FROM BASE BID)

\$ one hundred eighty thousand seventy five dollars + forty cents

TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 'B'

\$ 256,285.40

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 'B'

\$ two hundred fifty six thousand two hundred eighty five dollars + forty cents

TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 'A' + ALTERNATE BID 'B' (DEDUCT ITEMS #8 & 9 FROM BASE BID)

\$ 255,325.40

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID 'A' + ALTERNATE BID 'B' (DEDUCT ITEMS #8 & 9 FROM BASE BID)

\$ two hundred fifty five thousand three hundred twenty five dollars + forty cents

John Garcia Construction Co. Inc

COMPANY NAME SUBMITTING BID

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL PRINT NAME AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL SIGNATURE

John Garcia, President

INITIAL:

COMPANY SUBMITTING BID:

John Garcia Construction Co. Inc